Cincinnati Bengals
Cleveland Browns

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

Bengals

Drive: 10 Plays, 35 Yards, 4:40
Bengals

Drive: 7 Plays, 41 Yards, 4:4
Second Quarter

Bengals

Drive: 9 Plays, 42 Yards, 4:24
Browns

Drive: 4 Plays, 57 Yards, 2:13
Browns

Drive: 9 Plays, 90 Yards, 3:21
Third Quarter

Browns

Drive: 10 Plays, 50 Yards, 4:50
Fourth Quarter

Bengals

Drive: 5 Plays, 62 Yards, 1:51
Bengals

Drive: 3 Plays, 46 Yards, 0:18

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes

Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

Cincinnati Bengals Player Statistics
Passing

A. Dalton

B. Gradkowski

Rushing

C. Benson

B. Leonard

B. Scott

B. Gradkowski

Receiving
J. Gresham
J. Simpson
A. Green
B. Leonard
C. Benson
A. Caldwell

717,41 %
0-0,- %
1-2, 50 %

1-1, 100 %

204

2-2,100 %
3-3, 100 %
0-0,- %
0
30:23

Cmp
10
5

Carries
25
2
4
2
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4-15,27 %
1-2,50 %
1-2,50 %
1-2,50 %
285
68
4.2
83
26
3.2
0
202
19-40-1
4.8
2
2-11
149
6-58

1-1, 100 %
2-2,100 %
0-0,- %
0
29:37

Att
12
Yds

121
15

Yds
58
44

29

Mike Nugent 24 yd FG

Jermaine Gresham 2 yd pass from Andy Dalton (Mike Nugent kick)

Mike Nugent 47 yd FG

Benjamin Watson 34 yd pass from Colt McCoy (Phil Dawson kick)

Evan Moore 2 yd pass from Colt McCoy (Phil Dawson kick)

Phil Dawson 20 yd FG

A.J. Green 41 yd pass from Bruce Gradkowski (Mike Nugent kick)

Cedric Benson 39 yd run (Mike Nugent kick)

Cleveland Browns Player Statistics

Passing Cmp
C. McCoy 19
Rushing Carries
P. Hillis 17
M. Hardesty 5
C. McCoy 3
J. Cribbs 1
Receiving Rec
M. Massaquoi 3
B. Watson 3
E. Moore 3
P. Hillis 6
J. Cribbs 1
G. Little 1

Att
40

Yds
57
18
11
-3

Yds
7
45
35
30
13
12

Yds
213
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J. Shipley

Kicking
M. Nugent

Fumbles
A. Dalton
J. Shipley

Fumbles Recovered
A. Smith

Defense

R. Nelson
T. Howard
J. Fanene
R. Maualuga
G. Atkins

N. Clements
C. Crocker
G. Wilson
D. Peko

L. Hall

J. Miles

M. Johnson
R. Murray
R. Geathers
A. Caldwell
B. Leonard
C. Harris

M. Lawson
F. Rucker
V. Rey

P. Sims

Interceptions
M. Johnson

Punt Returns
B. Tate

Kick Returns
B. Tate

Punting
K. Huber

Misc

1

FG
2/2

Number
1
1

Number
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Punts

Made
24, 47

Asst

2 0000000000000 _2bhW-_0N

Yds
0

Yds
15

Yds
92

Blocks
0

XP
3/3

Sack-Yds
1-8
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-3
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
382
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Avg
47.8

in20
2

J. Norwood
B. Robiskie
C. McCoy

Kicking
P. Dawson

Fumbles
Colt McCoy

Fumbles Recovered
Colt McCoy

Defense

D. Jackson
P. Taylor

T. Ward

U. Young

J. Mitchell
M. Adams
J. Sheard

S. Brown

S. Fujita

J. Haden

A. Rubin

B. Skrine

B. Schaefering
M. Benard
C. Gocong
J. Cribbs

O. Marecic
J. Thomas
D. Patterson

Punt Returns
J. Cribbs

Kick Returns
J. Cribbs

Punting
R. McGee

Officials: Bill Leavy, Darrell Jenkins, George Hayward, Mark Periman, Jim Howey, Keith Parham, Keith Ferguson, Charles Stewart

Attendance: 67,321
Time of Game: 3:22
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Made
20

Asst
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Yds
58

Yds
91

Blocks
0
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XP
2/2

Sack-Yds
2-16
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-0
0-0
0-0
5-1
5-1
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
288
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Avg
36.0

in20



